MACHINERY, SCRAP IRON, METAL AND STEEL CHAUFFEURS, WAREHOUSEMEN, HANDLERS AND HELPERS
2
ALLOY FABRICATORS AND MISCELLANEOUS WORKERS AND REMOVAL,

Di1sPOSAL OF ASBESTOS DEBRIS

TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. 11

AFFILIATED WITH THE INTERNATIONAT, BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS & JOINT COUNCIL No. 73

810 BELMONT AVENUE, SUITE 101 ¢« NorTH HALEDON * NEW JERSEY 07508 ¢ PHONE: (973) 636-0093 + Fax: (973) 636-6706

PETER McGOURTY, President/Principal Officer ARTHUR SCOTT, Trustee
ROBERT GILLMAN, Vice President EDWARD LUIPERSBECK, Trustee |
REY LOPEZ, Secretary-Treasurer MAE ISLER’ Trustee

MARYANN TITTLE, Recording Secretary

EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this the 8™ day of January, 2014, by and between Township
of Colts Neck Clericals and Teamsters Local 11; the parties hereby agree to extending the
Collective Bargaining Agreement for an additional one (1) year, from January 1, 2014 to

December 31, 2014. The Employer agrees to maintain all of the benefits in the Collective
Bargaining Agreement and to have an increase of two (2.00%) effective January 1, 2014,
per each employee for the duration of the extension.

Tt is understood that all wages and benefits agreed upon shall be retroactive to the date of
the above expiration.

For the Company For the Union
Township ofColts Neck Clericals Teamsters Local 11

By: 277(:2/)( 10y M—F:hw/
A T < :

1 }gumuyx_
Date: ;‘/‘////54 Date: ’) %)QDI'J




